

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482
BNSS No. - 5575 of 2025

Applicant :- Ravi Prakash

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Mayank Shekhar Singh, Nitin Saxena

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma, J.

Learned AGA submits that he has not received instructions in the present case.

Place this case as fresh on 28.07.2025.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

Lbm/-