



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482
BNSS No. - 5575 of 2025

Ravi Prakash

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Mayank Shekhar Singh, Nitin Saxena
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

1. Sri Ratnesh Pratap Singh, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Mayank Shekhar Singh, counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment of the case for the day.

2. Place this case as fresh on 25.9.2025.

September 10, 2025
Manish Kr

(Vivek Varma,J.)